		151								
UNI' DS	TATES	5. Lease								
DEPARTMEN 1 OF	MMSW44									
BUREAU OF LAND										
	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name									
SUNDRY NOTICES AND I	7. Unit Agreement Name									
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill o reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR	r to deepen or plug back to a different PERMIT" for such proposals)									
I. Oil Well [] Gas Well [] Other []	p. opeout.	8. Well Name and No.								
GAS WELL  2. Name of Operator:	30311123	REUTER 344								
	A 31	9. API Well No.								
Caulkins Oil Company 3. Address of Operator: (505)	SEP 2000	30-039-06421-00\$1								
P.O. Box 340, Bloomfield, NM 87413	4 RECEIVED O	10. Field and Pool, Exploratory Area								
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., Twp., Rgc.)	ONLOON DIV	BASIN DAKOTA								
995' F/N 1580' F/W SEC. 22	2-26N-6W	11. Country or Parish, State								
	TO INDICATE MACRITURE	Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico								
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA								
[X] Notice of Intent	[] Abandonment									
	[]Recompletion	[ ] Change of Plans								
[ ] Subsequent Report	[ ] Plugging Back	[] New Construction								
5.3.Di	[ ] Casing Repair	[ ] Non-Routine Fracturing								
[ ] Final Abandonment Notice	[ ] Altering Casing	[ ] Water Shut-Off [ ] Conversion to Injection								
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations:	[X] Other <u>Temporarily Abandon</u>	n [ ] Dispose Water								
procedure:	don Basin Dakota then recomplete we	ll in Blanco Mesa Verde formation by following								
	and the second of the second o									
	T.O.H. with 1 1/4" tubing from 7261'.  Run wireline set retrievable bridge plug and set at 7200'. Dakota perforations, 7256' – 7493'.									
Pressure test 5" casing to 3000	uge plug and set at /200°. Dakota per	forations, 7256' – 7493'.								
Run GSL correlation log through										
Perforate Mesa Verda zono (48	gn Mesa Verde formation.									
Ball off perforations to 3000#.	10' - 5397') with 30 to 40 select fire s	shots.								
		5								
T. H. a. H. a. Alex	nately 100,000# 20/40 Brady sand and	180,000 gallons Ambor 1020 with SPE.								
T.I.H. with 2 3/8" production to	_									
Land tubing at approximately 5350'.										
Flow to clean up, test and produce Mesa Verde to sales line.										
No new surface will be disturbe	d, location area will be cleaned up who	en workover operations are completed.								
Estimated starting date, January	17, 2000.	· 56								
ATTACHED: NMOCD C-102 f	for Mesa Verde	•								
NOTE: The formation										
NOTE: The format is issued in lieu of U.S										
8. I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING	IS TRUE AND CORRECT									
IGNED, Robert 19/2										
ROBERT L. VERQUER	JIIDE. Supeπntendent	DATE: December 23, 1999								
APPROVED BY: Charles	A									
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY	TITLE: acting Team of	<b>20</b> ATE: ///0/00								
	·	' /								

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

<del></del>	:	W	ELL LO			REAGE DED						
•	API Numb	er		<sup>1</sup> Pool Cod 72319	le		Pool ?					
4 Property Code 5 Property Name								MESA VERDE				
2462					Reut				' Well Number 344			
'OGRID	No.			<del></del> -	* Operator		' Elevation					
00382	24				Caulkins Oil	Company			6667 GL			
					<sup>10</sup> Surface			<del></del>				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
С	22	26N	6W		955'	North	1580'	West	Rio Arriba			
			11 Bo	ottom Ho	le Location l	f Different Fr	om Surface	<del></del>				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
Dedicated Acre	lu v i .	lu	<u></u>	1		<u> </u>						
320	s <sup>13</sup> Joint o	or Infill	Consolidation	n Code   13 Or	rder No.							
16		99	95'				I hereby certij		ERTIFICATION  n contained herein is true a			
·	1580'	_6					•	,,	<b>.</b>			
					1 00	2000	Signature	Robert I	Verguer			
							Printed Na	ame Robe	rt L. Verquer			
						BT.3	Title	Supe	rintendent			
				·	Or,	and the second	Date	Decem	ber 22, 1999			
	·					LI War	18SURV	VEYOR CE	RTIFICATION			
							I hereby certif	v that the well locatio	n shown on this plat was			
				<b>3</b> i	1		' "	,	" show on this pice was			
							plotted from fi	eld notes of actual su	rveys made by me or under is true and correct to the bes			

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number

#### **BLM CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

Operator <u>Caulkins Oil Company</u>	Well Name Reuter #344
Legal Location 995' FNL/ 1580' FWL	Sec. 22_, T. 26 N_, R. 6 W.
Lease Number NM-03552	Field Inspection Date 1-07-00

The following stipulations will apply to this well unless a particular Surface Managing Agency or private surface owner has supplied to the BLM and the operator a contradictory environmental stipulation. The failure of the operator to comply with these requirements may result in the assessments or penalties pursuant to 43 CFR 3163.1 or 3163.2. A copy of these conditions of approval shall be present on the location during construction, drilling and reclamation activity.

An agreement between operator and fee land owner will take precedence over BLM surface stipulations unless (In reference to 43 CFR Part 3160): 1) BLM determines that operator's actions will affect adjacent Federal or Indian surface, or 2) operator does not maintain well area and lease premises in a workmanlike manner with due regard for safety, conservation and appearance, or 3) no such agreement exists, or 4) in the event of well abandonment, minimal federal restoration requirements will be required.

<u>STANDARD STIPULATIONS FOR ALL WORKOVERS</u>: All surface areas disturbed during workover activities and not in use for production activities, will be reseeded the first July-September period after the well has been put back into production. This should occur in the first 12 months after completion of workover activities.

### SPECIAL STIPULATIONS FOR THIS SITE:

- 1. Pits will be fenced during workover operation.
- 2. All disturbance will be kept on existing pad.
- 3. Empty and reclaim pit after work completed.
- 4. Pits will be lined with an impervious material at least 8 mils thick. Prior to closing the pit, the liner will be cut off at mud level. The excess liner will be hauled to a licensed disposal area.
- 5. No construction, drilling or completion activities shall be conducted between May 1 to July 15 because of antelope fawning.

			Ise						
	UNITED ST								
1	DEPARTMENT OF T	NMNM-03552							
	BUREAU OF LAND N								
		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name							
	RY NOTICES AND R	7. Unit Agreement Name							
	is form for proposals to drill or . Use "APPLICATION FOR I	NMNM73764							
	as Well [ ] Other [ ]	(10 Marine 22 V	, 8. Well Name and No.						
	SAS WELL		REUTER 344						
2. Name of Operator	T:		9. API Well No.						
	ns Oil Company		30-039-06421						
3. Address of Opera	(505) 632-1544	•	10. Field and Pool, Exploratory Area						
P.O. Box 340,	Bloomfield, NM 87413 (Footage, Sec., Twp., Rge.)		MESA VERDE 11. Country or Parish, State						
		2016							
995' F/N 1580'		-26N-6w	Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico						
	F SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA						
[] Notice of I		[] Abandonment	[ ] Change of Plans						
	nen	[X]Recompletion	New Construction						
[X] Subsequen	t Report	[ ] Plugging Back	[] Non-Routine Fracturing						
		[ ] Casing Repair	[ ] Water Shut-Off						
[ ] Final Aban	donment Notice	[ ] Altering Casing	[ ] Conversion to Injection						
17 Describe Propos	ed or Completed Operations:	[ ] Other	[ ] Dispose Water						
17. Describe Tropes	ou or completed operations.								
	AMENDED REPORT								
8-2-00	Rigged up.		10° 80° 30° 30° 30° 30° 30° 30° 30° 30° 30° 3						
	T.O.H. and salvaged 1 1/4	" production tubing.	REC 2000						
8-3-00	Run wireline set retrievab	le bridge plug to 5420'	RECEIVED ON CONTROL OF						
0-3-00			DIST. O						
	•	50'. Run GSL log, 5412' – 3850'.							
8-7-00	Perforated Mesa Verde zo	·	COUSINE COMPANY						
	T.I.H. with 2 7/8" work st	ring with 5" R-3 packer to 4674'.	Of Alberta						
	Balled off Mesa Verde per	rforation with 7 1/2% acid then release	ed packer, knocked balls off.						
8-8-00	Frac'd well with 49,000#	20/40 Arizona sand and 47,699 70 dh	mq N2 foam.						
	Flowed well back over nig	oht through 1/2" choke	•						
8-9-00	•								
8-9-00	•	H. laying down 2 7/8" work string.							
	1.1.H. with 2 3/8" tubing	with retrieving head on bottom.							
	Landed tubing on flange a	it 5334'.							
	Dakota zone is temporaril	y abandoned to test Mesa Verde comp	oletion.						
Now flowing through tubing to clean up.									
	Waiting on first delivery of Mesa Verde zone to El Paso Field Services.								
NOTE: The fo	rmat is issued in lieu of l								
18. I HEREBY (	CERTIFY THE FOREGOIN	NG IS TRUE AND CORRECT							
	+19/								
SIGNED:	DBERT L. VERQUER	TITLE: Superintende	nt DATE: August 22, 2000						
RC	DEKI L. VEKQUEK								
APPROVED BY	<i>(</i> :	TITLE:	DATE:						
1	OF APPROVAL, IF ANY								

OPERATOR

#### UNIT ) STATES NMNM-03552 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS . Unit Agreement Name (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different!) reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for such proposals) NMNM73764 8. Well Name and No. 1. Oil Well [ ] Gas Well [ ] Other [ ] 070 86 **GAS WELL REUTER 344** 2. Name of Operator: 9. API Well No. Caulkins Oil Company 30-039-06421 3. Address of Operator: 10. Field and Pool, Exploratory Area (505) 632-1544 P.O. Box 340, Bloomfield, NM 87413 **MESA VERDE** 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., Twp., Rge.) 11. Country or Parish, State 995' F/N 1580' F/W SEC. 22-26N-6w Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION [ ] Notice of Intent [ ] Abandonment [ ] Change of Plans [X]Recompletion [ ] New Construction [X] Subsequent Report [ ] Plugging Back [] Non-Routine Fracturing [ ] Casing Repair [ ] Water Shut-Off [ ] Final Abandonment Notice [ ] Altering Casing [ ] Conversion to Injection Other 1 Dispose Water 17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations: 8-2-00 Rigged up. T.O.H. and salvaged 1 1/4" production tubing. 8-3-00 Run wireline set retrievable bridge plug to 5420'. Run Bond log, 5412' - 3950'. Run GSL log, 5412' - 3850'. 8-7-00 Perforated Mesa Verde zone, 4712' – 5397'. T.I.H. with 2 7/8" work string with 5" R-3 packer to 4674'. Balled off Mesa Verde perforation with 7 1/2% acid then released packer, knocked balls off. 8-8-00 Frac'd well with 49,000# 20/40 Arizona sand and 47,699 70 dhmq N2 foam. Flowed well back over night through 1/2" choke. 8-9-00 Released packer and T.O.H. laying down 2 7/8" work string. T.I.H. with 2 3/8" tubing with retrieving head on bottom. Landed tubing on flange at 5334'. Now flowing through tubing to clean up. Waiting on first delivery to El Paso Field Services. NOTE: The format is issued in lieu of U.S. BLM Form 3160-5 18. I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TITLE: Superintendent DATE: August 15, 2000 \_\_\_\_\_DATE: PARTOTE ATA RECOM APPROVED BY: \_\_ TITLE: CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY UG 9 4 2000

## UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Form approved Budget Bureau No. 1004-0137 Expires August 31, 1985

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

August 15, 2000

DATE

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT										NMNM-03552							
	WELL	COMI	PLETIC		RECON							<i>y</i> "	6. IF INDIAN, A	LLOTTEE OR	TRIBE	NAME	
la. TYF	PE OF WE	LL: O!	L ELL	GAS - WELI	X_	DRY		Other	, 342	7,91,51	WEST !		7. UNIT AGREE	MENT NAME			
b. TYF	PE OF COM	<b>APLETION</b>	<b>N</b> :														
NEW WORK DEEP- PLUG DIFF.									8. FARM OR LE	ASE NAME							
WELL -	0	VEK	— EN -		BACK	— RESV	/RX	_ (	Other			_		DEI	ורוחו		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR											9. WELL NO.	REU	) I E	<u> </u>			
CAULKINS OIL COMPANY										344							
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR P.O. BOX 340											IO. FIELD AND						
BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 Ph. (505) 632-1544												MESA VERDE					
4. LOCATIO	ON OF WELL (Re	port location clea	rty and in accord	ance with any S	lute requirements)*	,				-			II. SEC., T., R.,			URVEY OR AREA	
At surfac	ce	9	95' F/N	1580'	F/W									Sec. 22	26N	6W	
At top p	rod. interva	l reported i	below				_										
At total	depth							14. PER	UMIT NO.		DATE ISSUED		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. S			STATE	
IS. DATE SI	w macn		1 1/ 5/5			1			39-0642				Rio Arril			ew Mexico	
IS. DATE SI	11/23/6	2	I6. DAT	T.D. REACHI 12/1		17. D	ATE COMI	PL (Read) 15/0(		18. ELEV	ATIONS (DF, RI 6679		ETC.)*	19. ELEV. C	ASINGH	EAD	
20. TOTAL	DEPTH, MD & T		<del>'</del>		CK T.D., MD & T	VD			PLE COMPL.	l	23. INTERVA		ROTARY	TOOLS	1	CABLE TOOLS	
	757	5'			7575'			HOW MA	ANY*		DRILLE	1	0' - 7				
	S397' N			ОР, ВОТТОМ	, NAME (MD ANI	TVD)*					<u> </u>	<u></u>		25. WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE			
26. TYPE OF	relectric and nd Bond	OTHER LOGS												•	27.	WAS WELL CORED	
28.				•		A SING D	ECOD	D (P	eport all s	trinos s	at in wall		<del></del>				
	SING SIZE		WEIGHT, LB.	/FT.		I SET (MD)	LCON		HOLE SIZE	<i>IT ITI</i> <u>195</u> 31	<u>ei in weii)</u>	CEMEN	TING RECORD			AMOUNT PULLED	
9	5/8"		36#	-	250'			1	12 1/4" 20			200	00 sacks				
	5"		15#		7575'				7 7/8" 73			730	30 sacks				
											-r						
<u>29.</u> si	IZE	TOP	(MD)	LIN	ER RECO	RD SACKS CEMENT*		. 1	SCREEN (MD)		30.		TUBING RECO		OR.	PACKER SET (MD)	
			,			JACKS	CLMLINI		SCREEN (MD)						┿	PACKER SET (NID)	
			-	<u> </u>							2 3/8"		5334'		+-		
31. PERFOR.	ATION RECORD	(Interval, size an	d number) 40	holes 3	4 diamete	<u> </u>			32.	ACID	SHOT	ED A CT	TIDE CEN	AENT CA	ALIE:	EZE ETC	
4712'	4800	4898	4957	5068	5264	5315	536	63'		H INTERVAL		RACI	JRE, CEMENT SOUEEZE, ETC.  AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED				
4718'	4810'	4904'	4968	5091	5268'	5325	537	ſ	471	2' - 53	197'	49.00	00# 20/40 Arizona sand and			d and	
4723'	4828'	4916'	4983	5098	5283	5336'	538	r					199 gallons 70 dhmq N2 foam				
<b>4</b> 738'	4858'	4927	4990'	5245	5303'	5341'	539	ao, [					1000 Autono 10 Cit				
4786'	4874'	4947'	5032	5253	5307	5347	539	97' [									
33. *								PROL	DUCTION	1							
DATE FIRST	PRODUCTION		PI	RODUCTION I	ÆTHOD (Flowing	z, gas lift, pumpin	ng – size and	d type of pu	итф)					WELL STAT	US (Pro	ducing or shut-in	
				lowing		,		~			r			Shut -	<del></del>		
			CHOKE SIZ			R TEST PE				GAS - MCF.		WATER-I	BBL.	G	AS - OIL RATIO		
8/15/00 3 hours  FLOW, TUBING PRESS. CASING PRESSU			<del></del>	3/4" -				.20		1076		water-BBL.					
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. CASING PRESSURE CALCULATED OIL – BBL									GAS - MC	F.	"	ATER - BBL.		OfL G	RAVITY-API (CORR.)		
717 1098 1.60 8608								trace									
34. DISPOSIT	TION OF GAS (S	old, used for fuel,	vented, etc.)			1							TEST WITNESSED BY				
Vented																<b>Q</b> 44 <u>1.78</u> 2	
	ATTACHMENTS			·						<del></del>			<del></del>	<u> </u>	<del></del>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
16. Hicreby c	ertify that the fore	going and attache	d information is	omplete and co	rect as determined	from all availabl	e records		-					110	(٠٠	2098	